

&  
SLP(C)No. 11817-11818 OF 2004  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11817-11818/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2003 in WPCT 214/03 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA at Port Blair and from the impugned final judgment and order of the High Court of Calcutta at Port Blair dated 20.2.04 passed in RVW 003 of 2004) )

RAJENDER SINGH  
Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNOR, ANDAMAN &NICOBAR ISLANDS & ORS Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sarnesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the challenge to the order passed on the review application.

( G.V. Ramana )  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master