

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11817-11818/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2003 in RVM No. 3/2004 & WPCT No. 214/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNOR,ANDAMAN &NICOBAR ISLANDS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P.Adhyaru, Sr.adv.
Mr. Y.Sharma, adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Dutta, ASG.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing is concluded.

Application for review has not been filed along with the special leave petition. Since the scope of notice in this case is limited to the propriety of the review application having been dismissed, it was incumbent on the petitioner to have filed a copy of the review petition. We, however, adjourn the matter for two weeks within which time the records of the review application including the counter affidavit, if any, to be produced before this Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER